504379525 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4426220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF ERRONEOUSLY FILED PATENT NO. 7445492 REEL/FRAME 023379/0031
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504328648

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEREX MHPS GMBH	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEREX MHPS GMBH
Street Address:	FORSTSTRASSE 16
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7455492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & FLORY, LLP Address Line 1: 2851 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE, S.E., SUITE 207

Address Line 2: FREDERICK S. BURKHART

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOS01 A-124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK S. BURKHART
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick S. Burkhart, Reg. #29288/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=ConfirmationSheetwithDeclaration#page1.tif source=ConfirmationSheetwithDeclaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042471 FRAME: 0880

504379525

source=ConfirmationSheetwithDeclaration#page3.tif
source=ConfirmationSheetwithDeclaration#page4.tif
source=ConfirmationSheetwithDeclaration#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042471 FRAME: 0881



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THIS SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED PATENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEREX MHPS GMBH	08/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEREX MHPS GMBH
Street Address:	FORSTSTRASSE 16
City:	DUESSELDORF

-	State/Country: GERMANY		
***************************************	Postal Code:	40597	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7455492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)988-5868 **Phone:** 6169755504

Email: raaymakers@glbf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART &

Name: FLORY, LLP

2851 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE, S.E.,

Address Line 1: SUITE 207

Address Line 2: FREDERICK S. BURKHART

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOS01 A-124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK S. BURKHART
Signature:	/Frederick S. Burkhart, Reg. # 29288/
Date:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=DeclarationOfFrederickSBurkhar_MOS01_A124#page1.tif source=DeclarationOfFrederickSBurkhar_MOS01_A124#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4312182 **Receipt Date:** 03/09/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No. : 10/550,588 Confirmation No.: 1884

Patent No. : 7,455,492 Applicant : Otto Weis

Filed : October 19, 2005 Issue Date : November 25, 2008 Examiner : Gregory W. Adams

Group : 3652

For : MULTI-TROLLEY CONTAINER CRANE WITH BI-LEVEL

TRACK SWITCHING CAPABILITY

Attorney Docket No. : MOS01 A-124

Customer No. : 15671

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

DECLARATION OF FREDERICK S. BURKHART

- 1. I am an attorney registered in the Office, Registration No. 29 288, and was requested by Terex MHPS GmbH to record an assignment from Noell Crane Systems GmbH to Terex MHPS GmbH.
- 2. After recording such assignment for a group of patents, I discovered that an assignment in the chain of title of this patent was erroneously submitted. The erroneous assignment was from Orquis Medical Corporation to Thoratec Corporation and was recorded at Reel/Frame 023379/0031.
- 3. The undersigned contacted the attorney for the party who recorded the papers with the erroneous information and requested that such attorney record corrective papers. However, the attorney did not respond to my request to record corrective papers.
- 4. The erroneously recorded assignment should be deleted from the chain of title in order to remove the erroneously recorded assignment from the chain of title in accordance with M.P.E.P. Section 323.01(c).
- 5. The undersigned acknowledges by declaration that willful false statements, and the like, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, as set forth under § 1001, Title 18, of the

PATENT REEL: 042471 FRAME: 0885

 Serial No.
 :
 10/550,588

 Patent No.
 :
 7,455,492

 Applicant
 :
 Otto Weis

Page : 2

Date: March 9, 2017.

United States Code and may jeopardize the validity of the present application or any patent issuing thereon. The declaration sets forth that all statements made of Declarant's own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

OTTO WEIS

By: Gardner, Linn, Burkhart & Flory, LLP

Frederick S. Burkhart

Registration No. 29 288

2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E., Suite 207

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546

(616) 975-5504

PATENT REEL: 042471 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 04/19/2017